information directly related to Webjet B2C from the
accounting records of Webjet Limited.

2. Represents the repayment of intercompany loans
between Webjet B2C and WEB Travel Group as part of
the Demerger.

3. Represents the settlement of intercompany loans
between Webjet B2C and WEB Travel Group as part of
the Demerger of $82.4 million, as well as the
derecognition of carried forward tax losses that are not
expected to be utilised in the near future.

4. Includes restricted cash of $42.9 million relating to cash
held within legal entities of Webjet B2C for payment to
product and service suppliers or cash held for supplier
guarantees where contractually required with an equal
obligation recognised as a liability. Restricted cash
includes monies received from customers which is due
to be paid to airlines in accordance with International
Air Transport Association (IATA) requirements.

5. Includes right-of-use assets.
6. Includes lease liabilities.

Robust balance
sheet with liquidity
and funding to
support growth.

$m Statutory as at 31
March 2024

Repayment of
intercompany debt

Other
adjustments

Pro forma historical
as at 31 March 2024

Notes 1 2 3

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4 100.5 (10.0) -   90.5

Trade receivables and other assets 16.5 -   -   16.5

Total current assets 117.0 (10.0) -   107.0

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 77.9 -   -   77.9

Property, plant and equipment 5 2.1 -   -   2.1

Deferred tax assets 2.7 -   (1.6) 1.1

Other non-current assets 0.3 -   -   0.3

Total non-current assets 83.0 -   (1.6) 81.4

Total assets 200.0 (10.0) (1.6) 188.4

Current liabilities

Trade Payables and other liabilities 66.3 -   -   66.3

Other current liabilities 6 16.4 -   -   16.4

Total current liabilities 82.7 -   -   82.7

Non-current liabilities

Intercompany loans 92.4 (10.0) (82.4) -

Other non-current liabilities 6 0.9 -   0.9

Total non-current liabilities 93.3 (10.0) (82.4) 0.9

Total liabilities 176.0 (10.0) (82.4) 83.6

Net assets 24.0 -   80.8 104.8

Equity and reserves 24.0 -   80.8 104.8

	Default Section
	Slide 1: Briefing Presentation
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22
	Slide 23
	Slide 24
	Slide 25
	Slide 26
	Slide 27
	Slide 28
	Slide 29
	Slide 30
	Slide 31
	Slide 32
	Slide 33